
MOYVANE AND KNOCKANURE PARISH. 

Presbytery/Office: 068 49308, Web: dioceseofkerry.ie 

Monday (Emergencies only): 087-2461749 

Parish Office: Weds.10.00am-12.00noon, Thurs. & Fri. 10.00am-1.00pm 

Newsletter: 13th Aug.’22 – 3rd Sept.’22 

MASS INTENTIONS: 

Sat.13th Aug.’22 

Moyvane 

Dora & Mossie Ahern (Aniv.) 7.30pm 

Sun.14th Aug.’22 

Knockanure 

Private Intention 9.30am 

Moyvane  Mary Cronin (1st Aniv.)  

Leitrim West 

11.00am 

Mon.15 Aug.’22 

Knockanure 

Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary 

 

9.30am 

Moyvane People of the Parish 11.00am 

Tues.16th Aug.’22  

Moyvane 

Sr. Carmelita Murphy (Aniv.) & 

Deceased members of Presentation 

Sisters, Listowel 

10.00am 

Weds.17th Aug.’22 

Knockanure 

Private Intention 10.00am 

Thurs.18th Aug.’22 

Moyvane 
Private Intention 10.00am 

Fri.19th Aug.’22 

Knockanure 

Private Intention 

Christopher Higgins, Recently 

Deceased 

10.00am 

6.00pm 

Masses for the next 3 weeks: 

Sat.20th Aug.’22 

Moyvane 

Jack & Nora Walsh & Michel Mulvihill 

(Aniv.) Leitrim East 

7.30pm 

Sun.21st Aug.’22  

Knockanure 

Jack Mulvihill & Son Martin, (Aniv.) 

Glenalappa 

9.30am 

Moyvane Eileen Cronin (1st Aniv.) 11.00am 

Mon.22nd Aug.’22 No Mass in Church  

Tues.23rd Aug.’22 

Moyvane 

Private Intention 10.00am 

 

Knockanure The Gortaglanna Martyrs 

Celebrant: Fr. Timmy Dowling 

7.30pm 

Weds.24th Aug.’22 Private Intention 10.00am 

Knockanure  

Thurs.25th Aug.’22 

Moyvane 

Private Intention 10.00am 

Fri.26th Aug.’22 

Knockanure 

Bridie Moore (Aniv.) 

Glenalappa 

10.00am 

Sat.27th Aug.’22 Jeremiah Mulvihill, Paddy Connelly, & 

Deceased members of the Mulvihill & 

Connelly Families 

7.30pm 

Sun.28th Aug.’22 

Knockanure 

Private Intention 9.30am 

Moyvane Tom Scanlon (Aniv.)  

Leitrim Middle 

11.00am 

Masses 30th Aug. to 2nd Sept. are all Private Intention Masses. 

Sat. Sept 3rd Tadhg “Timmy” Carr,1st Aniv., Moyvane 7.30pm. 

 

Priest on duty: 14th Aug.’22 Fr. Michael Hussey 087-2386084 

     21st Aug.’22 Fr. Anthony O’Sullivan 087-2461749 

     28th Aug.’22 Fr. Declan O’Connor 087-0908949 

Collections: Offertory €1,252, Knockanure Shrine €53.15, Killarney 

Pastoral Centre €295. Thank you for your continued generosity. 

Confessions: Moyvane Saturday 6.45pm to 7.15pm. 

Eucharistic Adoration every Tues. after 10.00am Mass to 11.30am.  
 

Finance Committee Meeting Tues. 16th August in the Parish Office at 

7.30pm. 

 

Rosary at Grotto in Knockanure on Tuesdays in August @8pm. Also, 

Rosary at Our Lady's Grotto Moyvane Mon. 15th Aug.@7:30pm. 

Everybody most welcome. 

 

Funerals: At the Pastoral Council Meeting it was agreed that in future the 

Coffin at Funerals will enter and exit by the Main Church door. 

 

Maria the Parish Secretary will be taking Annual Leave from Aug.15th to 

Aug. 26th.  During this time, Fr. Brendan will be in the Parish Office on 

Weds, Thurs, and Fri. from 11.00am to 12.00 noon.  Also contact; email 

Carmody.Brendan4@gmail.com, 068-49308 or 087 960 1549. 

mailto:Carmody.Brendan4@gmail.com

